

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK

L.A.R. No. 100160/2023

Anandrao S. Hirekhan and ors. vs. Spl. Land. Acquisition Officer and ors.

Order below Exh.20  
(Dated 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024)

The legal heirs of applicant No.1 have filed the present application for bringing them as legal heirs of deceased applicant No.1, as mentioned in the application, on record.

2. On the other hand, non-applicants failed to file their say.

3. Heard. I must mention here that in view of order passed below Exh.18 and 19 delay is condoned and abatement order is set aside, therefore, proposed legal heirs of deceased applicant No.1, are required to be added in the reference. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. The application is allowed .
2. The applicants are directed to carry out necessary amendment in the reference and file amended copy of reference on record.

Ramtek.  
Date : 27.06.2024

[ S.M. Sarode ]  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ramtek.