

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

LAR No. 160/2012
Anandrao Vs. Land Acquisition Officer

Order Below Exh.1.

Perused proceeding of the case, it is noticed that, the issues inadvertently wrongly framed. Further, it is to be noted here that, there is no written statement on the part of respondents. Therefore, issues are not required to be framed in the instant case. Consequently, the issues framed at exh.24 are required to be dropped from the proceedings. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

Issued framed at Exh.24 are hereby dropped from the proceeding.

Ramtek.
Date : 12.03.2026

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.